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Information

Tillverkare Allied Telesis
Artnr AT-IMC2000T/SC-980

Allied Telesis Industrial Ethernet Media
Converter AT-IMC2000T/SC - Fibre media
converter - GigE - 10Base-T, 100Base-TX,
1000Base-T, 1000Base-X, 100Base-X - RJ-45/
SC multi-mode - up to 550 m - 850 nm

Allied Telesis Industrial Ethernet Media Converter offers an operating range from -40 °C to 75 °C. The temperature-
hardened IMC series features Plug and Play and auto-negotiation.

Specifikation

General
Device Type
Form Factor

Networking

Connectivity Technology

Cabling Type

Data Link Protocol
Data Transfer Rate
Optical Wave Length
Max Transfer Distance
Status Indicators
Expansion / Connectivity

Interfaces

Miscellaneous

Compliant Standards

Dimensions & Weight

Fibre media converter

External

Wired

10Base-T, 100Base-TX, 1000Base-T, 1000Base-X, 100Base-X
100Mb LAN, GigE

1 Gbps

850 nm

550 m

Link/activity

1 x Ethernet 1000Base-X - SC multi-mode female 1 x Ethernet
1000Base-T - RJ-45 female

FCC Class A certified, VCCI, EN55024, ICES, EN61000-3-2,
EN61000-3-3, EN 55032




Width

Depth

Height

Weight

Environmental Parameters
Min Operating Temperature
Max Operating Temperature

Humidity Range Operating

11.1cm
9.6 cm
3.5¢cm
748 g

-40 °C
75°C

5 - 90% (non-condensing)




